County

Alameda
Percent

Alpine
Percent

Amador
Percent

Butte
Percent

Calaveras
Percent

Colusa
Percent

Contra Costa
Percent

Del Norte
Percent

El Dorado
Percent

Fresno
Percent

Glenn
Percent

Humboldt
Percent

Imperial
Percent

Inyo
Percent

Kern
Percent

Kings
Percent

*Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.

Report of Registration as of February 10, 2023

Registration by Age Range by County

Total
Registered

929,413

907

26,123

123,483

32,183

10,256

699,860

15,128

131,002

501,241

14,376

84,796

86,328

10,823

434,498

61,276

17.5* - 25

103,994
11.19%

62
6.84%

1,867
7.15%

15,340
12.42%

2,330
7.24%

1,542
15.04%

80,228
11.46%

1,281
8.47%

11,782
8.99%

73,129
14.59%

1,754
12.20%

8,611
10.15%

13,220
15.31%

855
7.90%

65,744
15.13%

9,137
14.91%

26 - 35
170,305
18.32%

100
11.03%

2,905
11.12%

20,414
16.53%

3,724
11.57%

1,774
17.30%

106,799
15.26%

2,032
13.43%

15,519
11.85%

98,847
19.72%

2,388
16.61%

14,011
16.52%

16,796
19.46%

1,478
13.66%

89,438
20.58%

12,506
20.41%

17

36 -45
162,231
17.46%

113
12.46%

3,284
12.57%

19,101
15.47%

4,128
12.83%

1,560
15.21%

114,770
16.40%

2,350
15.53%

19,436
14.84%

87,319
17.42%

2,164
15.05%

14,761
17.41%

14,491
16.79%

1,600
14.78%

74,509
17.15%

10,818
17.65%

46 - 55
152,403
16.40%

127
14.00%

3,294
12.61%

16,335
13.23%

4,188
13.01%

1,287
12.55%

114,938
16.42%

1,977
13.07%

19,699
15.04%

68,512
13.67%

1,918
13.34%

11,780
13.89%

12,297
14.24%

1,383
12.78%

59,144
13.61%

8,428
13.75%

56 - 65
147,075
15.82%

202
22.27%

5,241
20.06%

19,495
15.79%

6,585
20.46%

1,573
15.34%

118,878
16.99%

2,964
19.59%

26,166
19.97%

72,259
14.42%

2,395
16.66%

13,029
15.37%

12,760
14.78%

2,018
18.65%

64,857
14.93%

9,073
14.81%



Report of Registration as of February 10, 2023
Registration by Age Range by County

County 66+
Alameda 193,405
Percent 20.81%
Alpine 303
Percent 33.41%
Amador 9,532
Percent 36.49%
Butte 32,798
Percent 26.56%
Calaveras 11,228
Percent 34.89%
Colusa 2,520
Percent 24.57%
Contra Costa 164,247
Percent 23.47%
Del Norte 4,524
Percent 29.90%
El Dorado 38,400
Percent 29.31%
Fresno 101,175
Percent 20.18%
Glenn 3,757
Percent 26.13%
Humboldt 22,604
Percent 26.66%
Imperial 16,764
Percent 19.42%
Inyo 3,489
Percent 32.24%
Kern 80,806
Percent 18.60%
Kings 11,314
Percent 18.46%

*Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.

18



County

Lake
Percent

Lassen
Percent

Los Angeles
Percent

Madera
Percent

Marin
Percent

Mariposa
Percent

Mendocino
Percent

Merced
Percent

Modoc
Percent

Mono
Percent

Monterey
Percent

Napa
Percent

Nevada
Percent

Orange
Percent

Placer
Percent

Plumas
Percent

*Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.

Report of Registration as of February 10, 2023

Registration by Age Range by County

Total
Registered

36,926

14,601

5,629,195

72,913

170,811

11,636

52,617

125,815

5,143

7,650

210,193

83,337

74,662

1,810,887

280,865

13,764

17.5* - 25
3,107
8.41%

1,212
8.30%

696,932
12.38%

11,205
15.37%

16,540
9.68%

816
7.01%

4,423
8.41%

21,878
17.39%

331
6.44%

639
8.35%

30,037
14.29%

9,110
10.93%

5,215
6.98%

236,698
13.07%

29,643
10.55%

1,048
7.61%

26 - 35
4,772
12.92%

2,281
15.62%

1,163,212
20.66%

12,806
17.56%

17,609
10.31%

1,412
12.13%

6,925
13.16%

25,523
20.29%

605
11.76%

1,280
16.73%

37,640
17.91%

12,171
14.60%

9,023
12.09%

316,675
17.49%

38,037
13.54%

1,575
11.44%

19

36 -45
5,070
13.73%

2,198
15.05%

944,371
16.78%

11,187
15.34%

22,930
13.42%

1,494
12.84%

7,898
15.01%

20,326
16.16%

631
12.27%

1,296
16.94%

31,587
15.03%

12,162
14.59%

11,464
15.35%

268,288
14.82%

46,278
16.48%

1,666
12.10%

46 - 55
4,904
13.28%

2,135
14.62%

831,123
14.76%

9,452
12.96%

29,132
17.06%

1,409
12.11%

7,122
13.54%

16,898
13.43%

635
12.35%

1,111
14.52%

27,539
13.10%

11,932
14.32%

9,852
13.20%

278,795
15.40%

44,757
15.94%

1,554
11.29%

56 - 65
7,232
19.59%

2,719
18.62%

857,781
15.24%

11,098
15.22%

31,446
18.41%

2,417
20.77%

8,741
16.61%

18,025
14.33%

1,037
20.16%

1,461
19.10%

33,241
15.81%

14,370
17.24%

13,467
18.04%

303,353
16.75%

47,103
16.77%

2,666
19.37%



Report of Registration as of February 10, 2023
Registration by Age Range by County

County 66+
Lake 11,841
Percent 32.07%
Lassen 4,056
Percent 27.78%
Los Angeles 1,135,776
Percent 20.18%
Madera 17,165
Percent 23.54%
Marin 53,154
Percent 31.12%
Mariposa 4,088
Percent 35.13%
Mendocino 17,508
Percent 33.27%
Merced 23,165
Percent 18.41%
Modoc 1,904
Percent 37.02%
Mono 1,863
Percent 24.35%
Monterey 50,149
Percent 23.86%
Napa 23,592
Percent 28.31%
Nevada 25,641
Percent 34.34%
Orange 407,078
Percent 22.48%
Placer 75,047
Percent 26.72%
Plumas 5,255
Percent 38.18%

*Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.
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County

Riverside
Percent

Sacramento
Percent

San Benito
Percent

San Bernardino
Percent

San Diego
Percent

San Francisco
Percent

San Joaquin
Percent

San Luis Obispo
Percent

San Mateo
Percent

Santa Barbara
Percent

Santa Clara
Percent

Santa Cruz
Percent

Shasta
Percent

Sierra
Percent

Siskiyou
Percent

Solano
Percent

*Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.

Report of Registration as of February 10, 2023

Registration by Age Range by County

Total
Registered

1,309,356

868,733

37,766

1,149,412

1,929,903

501,970

391,725

181,736

431,258

236,959

1,014,638

167,651

111,602

2,210

28,847

261,889

17.5* - 25

183,744
14.03%

104,059
11.98%

5,184
13.73%

167,236
14.55%

227,801
11.80%

44,816
8.93%

57,608
14.71%

18,806
10.35%

46,134
10.70%

35,009
14.77%

131,749
12.98%

20,198
12.05%

10,457
9.37%

129
5.84%

2,044
7.09%

28,242
10.78%

26 - 35
236,177
18.04%

157,982
18.19%

6,807
18.02%

236,408
20.57%

361,946
18.75%

117,284
23.36%

70,356
17.96%

25,429
13.99%

68,440
15.87%

40,598
17.13%

169,290
16.68%

26,458
15.78%

16,009
14.34%

199
9.00%

3,321
11.51%

43,740
16.70%

21

36 -45
209,407
15.99%

148,426
17.09%

6,533
17.30%

190,278
16.55%

324,021
16.79%

90,351
18.00%

64,628
16.50%

26,515
14.59%

69,301
16.07%

32,592
13.75%

152,411
15.02%

25,194
15.03%

17,106
15.33%

301
13.62%

3,930
13.62%

42,950
16.40%

46 - 55
191,896
14.66%

131,897
15.18%

5,801
15.36%

167,489
14.57%

292,105
15.14%

76,074
15.16%

59,366
15.16%

23,078
12.70%

70,573
16.36%

29,618
12.50%

174,944
17.24%

24,066
14.35%

14,991
13.43%

312
14.12%

3,690
12.79%

38,522
14.71%

56 - 65
208,943
15.96%

139,985
16.11%

6,190
16.39%

178,947
15.57%

309,083
16.02%

69,990
13.94%

61,519
15.70%

31,758
17.47%

72,888
16.90%

37,929
16.01%

173,280
17.08%

27,894
16.64%

20,080
17.99%

447
20.23%

5,396
18.71%

45,650
17.43%



Report of Registration as of February 10, 2023
Registration by Age Range by County

County 66+
Riverside 279,189
Percent 21.32%
Sacramento 186,384
Percent 21.45%
San Benito 7,251
Percent 19.20%
San Bernardino 209,054
Percent 18.19%
San Diego 414,947
Percent 21.50%
San Francisco 103,455
Percent 20.61%
San Joaquin 78,248
Percent 19.98%
San Luis Obispo 56,150
Percent 30.90%
San Mateo 103,922
Percent 24.10%
Santa Barbara 61,213
Percent 25.83%
Santa Clara 212,964
Percent 20.99%
Santa Cruz 43,841
Percent 26.15%
Shasta 32,959
Percent 29.53%
Sierra 822
Percent 37.19%
Siskiyou 10,466
Percent 36.28%
Solano 62,785
Percent 23.97%

*Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.
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County

Sonoma
Percent

Stanislaus
Percent

Sutter
Percent

Tehama
Percent
Trinity

Percent

Tulare
Percent

Tuolumne
Percent

Ventura
Percent

Yolo
Percent

Yuba
Percent

State Total
Percent

*Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.

Report of Registration as of February 10, 2023

Registration by Age Range by County

Total
Registered

303,546

282,614

52,636

36,968

7,302

208,825

35,010

506,758

117,516

41,230

21,980,768

17.5* - 25

31,232
10.29%

40,045
14.17%

6,578
12.50%

3,753
10.15%

417
5.71%

35,335
16.92%

2,551
7.29%

64,935
12.81%

17,112
14.56%

4,925
11.95%

2,749,809
12.51%

26 - 35
43,536
14.34%

53,586
18.96%

9,124
17.33%

5,481
14.83%

827
11.33%

42,654
20.43%

4,251
12.14%

82,830
16.35%

20,887
17.77%

7,772
18.85%

4,061,974
18.48%

23

36 -45
44,791
14.76%

46,811
16.56%

8,428
16.01%

5,360
14.50%

1,047
14.34%

35,507
17.00%

4,630
13.22%

74,233
14.65%

18,884
16.07%

7,458
18.09%

3,572,574
16.25%

46 - 55
41,372
13.63%

40,772
14.43%

7,757
14.74%

4,939
13.36%

965
13.22%

27,619
13.23%

4,176
11.93%

75,403
14.88%

17,038
14.50%

5,881
14.26%

3,286,404
14.95%

56 - 65
52,929
17.44%

43,870
15.52%

8,654
16.44%

6,862
18.56%

1,389
19.02%

28,798
13.79%

6,659
19.02%

88,838
17.53%

18,139
15.44%

6,821
16.54%

3,513,665
15.99%



Report of Registration as of February 10, 2023
Registration by Age Range by County

County 66+
Sonoma 89,686
Percent 29.55%
Stanislaus 57,530
Percent 20.36%
Sutter 12,095
Percent 22.98%
Tehama 10,573
Percent 28.60%
Trinity 2,657
Percent 36.39%
Tulare 38,912
Percent 18.63%
Tuolumne 12,743
Percent 36.40%
Ventura 120,519
Percent 23.78%
Yolo 25,456
Percent 21.66%
Yuba 8,373
Percent 20.31%
State Total 4,796,342
Percent 21.82%

*Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.
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	By County Age Range

