County	Total Registered	17.5* - 25	26 - 35	36 - 45	46 - 55	56 - 65
Alameda Percent	929,413	103,994 11.19%	170,305 18.32%	162,231 17.46%	152,403 16.40%	147,075 15.82%
Alpine	907	62	100	113	127	202
Percent		6.84%	11.03%	12.46%	14.00 %	22.27%
Amador	26,123	1,867	2,905	3,284	3,294	5,241
Percent		7.15%	11.12%	12.57%	12.61%	20.06%
Butte	123,483	15,340	20,414	19,101	16,335	19,495
Percent		12.42%	16.53%	15.47%	13.23%	15.79%
Calaveras	32,183	2,330	3,724	4,128	4,188	6,585
Percent		7.24%	11.57%	12.83%	13.01%	20.46%
Colusa	10,256	1,542	1,774	1,560	1,287	1,573
Percent		15.04%	17.30%	15.21%	12.55%	15.34%
Contra Costa	699,860	80,228	106,799	114,770	114,938	118,878
Percent		11.46%	15.26%	16.40%	16.42%	16.99%
Del Norte	15,128	1,281	2,032	2,350	1,977	2,964
Percent		8.47%	13.43%	15.53%	13.07%	19.59%
El Dorado	131,002	11,782	15,519	19,436	19,699	26,166
Percent		8.99%	11.85%	14.84%	15.04%	19.97%
Fresno	501,241	73,129	98,847	87,319	68,512	72,259
Percent		14.59%	19.72%	17.42%	13.67%	14.42%
Glenn	14,376	1,754	2,388	2,164	1,918	2,395
Percent		12.20%	16.61%	15.05%	13.34%	16.66%
Humboldt	84,796	8,611	14,011	14,761	11,780	13,029
Percent		10.15%	16.52%	17.41%	13.89%	15.37%
Imperial	86,328	13,220	16,796	14,491	12,297	12,760
Percent		15.31%	19.46%	16.79%	14.24%	14.78%
Inyo	10,823	855	1,478	1,600	1,383	2,018
Percent		7.90%	13.66%	14.78%	12.78%	18.65 %
Kern	434,498	65,744	89,438	74,509	59,144	64,857
Percent		15.13%	20.58%	17.15%	13.61%	14.93%
Kings	61,276	9,137	12,506	10,818	8,428	9,073
Percent		14.91%	20.41%	17.65%	13.75%	14.81%

^{*}Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.

County	66+
Alameda	193,405
Percent	20.81%
Alpine	303
Percent	33.41%
reicent	33.4170
Amador	9,532
Percent	36.49%
Butte	32,798
Percent	26.56%
	44.000
Calaveras	11,228
Percent	34.89%
Colusa	2,520
Percent	24.57%
Contra Costa	164,247
Percent	23.47%
Del Norte	4,524
Percent	29.90%
El Dorado	38,400
Percent	29.31%
Гисана	404 475
Fresno	101,175 20.18 %
Percent	20.16%
Glenn	3,757
Percent	26.13%
Humboldt	22,604
Percent	26.66%
Imperial	16,764
Percent	19.42%
Inyo	3,489
Percent	32.24%
Kern	80,806
Percent	18.60%
i ercent	10.00%
Kings	11,314
Percent	18.46%

^{*}Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.

County	Total Registered	17.5* - 25	26 - 35	36 - 45	46 - 55	56 - 65
Lake	36,926	3,107	4,772	5,070	4,904	7,232
Percent		8.41%	12.92%	13.73%	13.28%	19.59%
Lassen Percent	14,601	1,212 8.30 %	2,281 15.62%	2,198 15.05%	2,135 14.62 %	2,719 18.62%
Los Angeles Percent	5,629,195	696,932 12.38%	1,163,212 20.66 %	944,371 16.78%	831,123 14.76 %	857,781 15.24%
Madera	72,913	11,205	12,806	11,187	9,452	11,098
Percent		15.37%	17.56%	15.34%	12.96%	15.22%
Marin	170,811	16,540	17,609	22,930	29,132	31,446
Percent		9.68%	10.31%	13.42 %	17.06 %	18.41%
Mariposa	11,636	816	1,412	1,494	1,409	2,417
Percent		7.01%	12.13%	12.84%	12.11%	20.77 %
Mendocino	52,617	4,423	6,925	7,898	7,122	8,741
Percent		8.41%	13.16%	15.01%	13.54%	16.61%
Merced Percent	125,815	21,878 17.39%	25,523 20.29%	20,326 16.16%	16,898 13.43%	18,025 14.33%
Modoc	5,143	331	605	631	635	1,037
Percent		6.44%	11.76%	12.27%	12.35%	20.16%
Mono	7,650	639	1,280	1,296	1,111	1,461
Percent		8.35%	16.73%	16.94%	14.52%	19.10%
Monterey Percent	210,193	30,037 14.29 %	37,640 17.91%	31,587 15.03%	27,539 13.10%	33,241 15.81%
Napa	83,337	9,110	12,171	12,162	11,932	14,370
Percent		10.93%	14.60 %	14.59%	14.32 %	17.24%
Nevada	74,662	5,215	9,023	11,464	9,852	13,467
Percent		6.98%	12.09%	15.35%	13.20%	18.04%
Orange	1,810,887	236,698	316,675	268,288	278,795	303,353
Percent		13.07%	17.49%	14.82 %	15.40%	16.75%
Placer	280,865	29,643	38,037	46,278	44,757	47,103
Percent		10.55%	13.54%	16.48%	15.94%	16.77%
Plumas	13,764	1,048	1,575	1,666	1,554	2,666
Percent		7.61%	11.44%	12.10%	11.29%	19.37%

^{*}Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.

County Lake Percent	66+ 11,841 32.07%
Lassen Percent	4,056 27.78%
Los Angeles	1,135,776
Percent	20.18%
Madera Percent	17,165 23.54%
Marin	53,154
Percent	31.12 %
Mariposa	4,088
Percent	35.13%
Mendocino	17,508
Percent	33.27%
Merced Percent	23,165 18.41%
Modoc	1,904
Percent	37.02%
Mono	1,863
Percent	24.35%
Monterey	50,149
Percent	23.86%
Napa	23,592
Percent	28.31%
Nevada	25,641
Percent	34.34%
Orange	407,078
Percent	22.48%
Placer	75,047
Percent	26.72 %
Plumas	5,255
Percent	38.18%

^{*}Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.

County	Total Registered	17.5* - 25	26 - 35	36 - 45	46 - 55	56 - 65
Riverside Percent	1,309,356	183,744 14.03%	236,177 18.04%	209,407 15.99%	191,896 14.66%	208,943 15.96%
Sacramento Percent	868,733	104,059 11.98%	157,982 18.19%	148,426 17.09%	131,897 15.18%	139,985 16.11%
San Benito Percent	37,766	5,184 13.73%	6,807 18.02%	6,533 17.30%	5,801 15.36%	6,190 16.39%
San Bernardino Percent	1,149,412	167,236 14.55%	236,408 20.57%	190,278 16.55%	167,489 14.57%	178,947 15.57%
San Diego Percent	1,929,903	227,801 11.80%	361,946 18.75%	324,021 16.79%	292,105 15.14%	309,083 16.02%
San Francisco Percent	501,970	44,816 8.93%	117,284 23.36%	90,351 18.00%	76,074 15.16%	69,990 13.94%
San Joaquin Percent	391,725	57,608 14.71%	70,356 17.96%	64,628 16.50%	59,366 15.16%	61,519 15.70%
San Luis Obispo Percent	181,736	18,806 10.35%	25,429 13.99%	26,515 14.59%	23,078 12.70%	31,758 17.47%
San Mateo Percent	431,258	46,134 10.70%	68,440 15.87%	69,301 16.07%	70,573 16.36%	72,888 16.90%
Santa Barbara Percent	236,959	35,009 14.77%	40,598 17.13%	32,592 13.75 %	29,618 12.50%	37,929 16.01%
Santa Clara Percent	1,014,638	131,749 12.98%	169,290 16.68%	152,411 15.02%	174,944 17.24%	173,280 17.08%
Santa Cruz Percent	167,651	20,198 12.05%	26,458 15.78%	25,194 15.03%	24,066 14.35%	27,894 16.64%
Shasta Percent	111,602	10,457 9.37%	16,009 14.34%	17,106 15.33%	14,991 13.43%	20,080 17.99%
Sierra Percent	2,210	129 5.84%	199 9.00%	301 13.62 %	312 14.12%	447 20.23%
Siskiyou Percent	28,847	2,044 7.09%	3,321 11.51%	3,930 13.62 %	3,690 12.79%	5,396 18.71%
Solano Percent	261,889	28,242 10.78%	43,740 16.70%	42,950 16.40%	38,522 14.71%	45,650 17.43%

^{*}Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.

Newerside 21.32% Sacramento 186,384 Percent 21.45% San Benito 7,251 Percent 19.20% San Bernardino 209,054 Percent 18.19% San Diego 414,947 Percent 21.50% San Diego 414,947 Percent 20.61% San Francisco 103,455 Percent 19.98% San Joaquin 78,248 Percent 19.98% San Luis Obispo 56,150 Percent 24.10% Santa Barbara 61,213 Percent 25.83% Santa Clara 212,964 Percent 20.99% Santa Cruz 43,841 Percent 29.53% Sierra 822 Percent 37.19% Siskiyou 10,466 Percent 36.28% Solano 62,785 Percent 23.97%	County Riverside	66+ 279,189
Sacramento 186,384 Percent 21.45% San Benito 7,251 Percent 19.20% San Bernardino 209,054 Percent 18.19% San Diego 414,947 Percent 21.50% San Francisco 103,455 Percent 20.61% San Joaquin 78,248 Percent 19.98% San Luis Obispo 56,150 Percent 30.90% San Mateo 103,922 Percent 24.10% Santa Barbara 61,213 Percent 25.83% Santa Clara 212,964 Percent 20.99% Santa Cruz 43,841 Percent 29.53% Sierra 822 Percent 37.19% Siskiyou 10,466 Percent 36.28% Solano 62,785		
Percent 21.45% San Benito 7,251 Percent 19.20% San Bernardino 209,054 Percent 18.19% San Diego 414,947 Percent 21.50% San Francisco 103,455 Percent 20.61% San Joaquin 78,248 Percent 19.98% San Luis Obispo 56,150 Percent 30.90% San Mateo 103,922 Percent 24.10% Santa Barbara 61,213 Percent 25.83% Santa Clara 212,964 Percent 20.99% Santa Cruz 43,841 Percent 26.15% Shasta 32,959 Percent 29.53% Sierra 822 Percent 37.19% Siskiyou 10,466 Percent 36.28% Solano 62,785		_110_70
San Benito 7,251 Percent 19.20% San Bernardino 209,054 Percent 18.19% San Diego 414,947 Percent 21.50% San Francisco 103,455 Percent 20.61% San Joaquin 78,248 Percent 19.98% San Luis Obispo 56,150 Percent 30.90% San Mateo 103,922 Percent 24.10% Santa Barbara 61,213 Percent 25.83% Santa Clara 212,964 Percent 20.99% Santa Cruz 43,841 Percent 26.15% Shasta 32,959 Percent 29.53% Sierra 822 Percent 37.19% Siskiyou 10,466 Percent 36.28% Solano 62,785	Sacramento	
Percent 19.20% San Bernardino 209,054 Percent 18.19% San Diego 414,947 Percent 21.50% San Francisco 103,455 Percent 20.61% San Joaquin 78,248 Percent 19.98% San Luis Obispo 56,150 Percent 24.10% San Mateo 103,922 Percent 24.10% Santa Barbara 61,213 Percent 25.83% Santa Clara 212,964 Percent 20.99% Santa Cruz 43,841 Percent 26.15% Shasta 32,959 Percent 37.19% Sierra 822 Percent 36.28% Solano 62,785	Percent	21.45%
San Bernardino 209,054 Percent 18.19% San Diego 414,947 Percent 21.50% San Francisco 103,455 Percent 20.61% San Joaquin 78,248 Percent 19.98% San Luis Obispo 56,150 Percent 24.10% San Mateo 103,922 Percent 24.10% Santa Barbara 61,213 Percent 25.83% Santa Clara 212,964 Percent 20.99% Santa Cruz 43,841 Percent 29.53% Shasta 32,959 Percent 29.53% Sierra 822 Percent 37.19% Siskiyou 10,466 Percent 36.28% Solano 62,785	San Benito	7,251
Percent 18.19% San Diego 414,947 Percent 21.50% San Francisco 103,455 Percent 20.61% San Joaquin 78,248 Percent 19.98% San Luis Obispo 56,150 Percent 30.90% San Mateo 103,922 Percent 24.10% Santa Barbara 61,213 Percent 25.83% Santa Clara 212,964 Percent 20.99% Santa Cruz 43,841 Percent 26.15% Shasta 32,959 Percent 29.53% Sierra 822 Percent 37.19% Siskiyou 10,466 Percent 36.28% Solano 62,785	Percent	19.20%
Percent 18.19% San Diego 414,947 Percent 21.50% San Francisco 103,455 Percent 20.61% San Joaquin 78,248 Percent 19.98% San Luis Obispo 56,150 Percent 30.90% San Mateo 103,922 Percent 24.10% Santa Barbara 61,213 Percent 25.83% Santa Clara 212,964 Percent 20.99% Santa Cruz 43,841 Percent 26.15% Shasta 32,959 Percent 29.53% Sierra 822 Percent 37.19% Siskiyou 10,466 Percent 36.28% Solano 62,785	San Bornardina	200.054
San Diego 414,947 Percent 21.50% San Francisco 103,455 Percent 20.61% San Joaquin 78,248 Percent 19.98% San Luis Obispo 56,150 Percent 30.90% San Mateo 103,922 Percent 24.10% Santa Barbara 61,213 Percent 25.83% Santa Clara 212,964 Percent 20.99% Santa Cruz 43,841 Percent 26.15% Shasta 32,959 Percent 29.53% Sierra 822 Percent 37.19% Siskiyou 10,466 Percent 36.28% Solano 62,785		
Percent 21.50% San Francisco 103,455 Percent 20.61% San Joaquin 78,248 Percent 19.98% San Luis Obispo 56,150 Percent 30.90% San Mateo 103,922 Percent 24.10% Santa Barbara 61,213 Percent 25.83% Santa Clara 212,964 Percent 20.99% Santa Cruz 43,841 Percent 29.53% Shasta 32,959 Percent 29.53% Sierra 822 Percent 37.19% Siskiyou 10,466 Percent 36.28% Solano 62,785	i ercent	10.13 /0
San Francisco 103,455 Percent 20.61% San Joaquin 78,248 Percent 19.98% San Luis Obispo 56,150 Percent 30.90% San Mateo 103,922 Percent 24.10% Santa Barbara 61,213 Percent 25.83% Santa Clara 212,964 Percent 20.99% Santa Cruz 43,841 Percent 29.53% Sierra 822 Percent 37.19% Siskiyou 10,466 Percent 36.28% Solano 62,785	San Diego	414,947
Percent 20.61% San Joaquin 78,248 Percent 19.98% San Luis Obispo 56,150 Percent 30.90% San Mateo 103,922 Percent 24.10% Santa Barbara 61,213 Percent 25.83% Santa Clara 212,964 Percent 20.99% Santa Cruz 43,841 Percent 29.53% Sierra 822 Percent 37.19% Siskiyou 10,466 Percent 36.28% Solano 62,785	Percent	21.50%
Percent 20.61% San Joaquin 78,248 Percent 19.98% San Luis Obispo 56,150 Percent 30.90% San Mateo 103,922 Percent 24.10% Santa Barbara 61,213 Percent 25.83% Santa Clara 212,964 Percent 20.99% Santa Cruz 43,841 Percent 29.53% Sierra 822 Percent 37.19% Siskiyou 10,466 Percent 36.28% Solano 62,785	San Francisco	103.455
Percent 19.98% San Luis Obispo 56,150 Percent 30.90% San Mateo 103,922 Percent 24.10% Santa Barbara 61,213 Percent 25.83% Santa Clara 212,964 Percent 20.99% Santa Cruz 43,841 Percent 29.53% Shasta 32,959 Percent 37.19% Siskiyou 10,466 Percent 36.28% Solano 62,785		
Percent 19.98% San Luis Obispo 56,150 Percent 30.90% San Mateo 103,922 Percent 24.10% Santa Barbara 61,213 Percent 25.83% Santa Clara 212,964 Percent 20.99% Santa Cruz 43,841 Percent 29.53% Shasta 32,959 Percent 37.19% Siskiyou 10,466 Percent 36.28% Solano 62,785		
San Luis Obispo 56,150 Percent 30.90% San Mateo 103,922 Percent 24.10% Santa Barbara 61,213 Percent 25.83% Santa Clara 212,964 Percent 20.99% Santa Cruz 43,841 Percent 26.15% Shasta 32,959 Percent 29.53% Sierra 822 Percent 37.19% Siskiyou 10,466 Percent 36.28% Solano 62,785	·	
Percent 30.90% San Mateo 103,922 Percent 24.10% Santa Barbara 61,213 Percent 25.83% Santa Clara 212,964 Percent 20.99% Santa Cruz 43,841 Percent 26.15% Shasta 32,959 Percent 29.53% Sierra 822 Percent 37.19% Siskiyou 10,466 Percent 36.28% Solano 62,785	Percent	19.98%
San Mateo 103,922 Percent 24.10% Santa Barbara 61,213 Percent 25.83% Santa Clara 212,964 Percent 20.99% Santa Cruz 43,841 Percent 26.15% Shasta 32,959 Percent 29.53% Sierra 822 Percent 37.19% Siskiyou 10,466 Percent 36.28% Solano 62,785	San Luis Obispo	56,150
Percent 24.10% Santa Barbara 61,213 Percent 25.83% Santa Clara 212,964 Percent 20.99% Santa Cruz 43,841 Percent 26.15% Shasta 32,959 Percent 29.53% Sierra 822 Percent 37.19% Siskiyou 10,466 Percent 36.28% Solano 62,785	Percent	30.90%
Percent 24.10% Santa Barbara 61,213 Percent 25.83% Santa Clara 212,964 Percent 20.99% Santa Cruz 43,841 Percent 26.15% Shasta 32,959 Percent 29.53% Sierra 822 Percent 37.19% Siskiyou 10,466 Percent 36.28% Solano 62,785	San Mateo	103 922
Santa Barbara 61,213 Percent 25.83% Santa Clara 212,964 Percent 20.99% Santa Cruz 43,841 Percent 26.15% Shasta 32,959 Percent 29.53% Sierra 822 Percent 37.19% Siskiyou 10,466 Percent 36.28% Solano 62,785		
Percent 25.83% Santa Clara 212,964 Percent 20.99% Santa Cruz 43,841 Percent 26.15% Shasta 32,959 Percent 29.53% Sierra 822 Percent 37.19% Siskiyou 10,466 Percent 36.28% Solano 62,785		
Santa Clara 212,964 Percent 20.99% Santa Cruz 43,841 Percent 26.15% Shasta 32,959 Percent 29.53% Sierra 822 Percent 37.19% Siskiyou 10,466 Percent 36.28% Solano 62,785	Santa Barbara	
Percent 20.99% Santa Cruz 43,841 Percent 26.15% Shasta 32,959 Percent 29.53% Sierra 822 Percent 37.19% Siskiyou 10,466 Percent 36.28% Solano 62,785	Percent	25.83%
Santa Cruz 43,841 Percent 26.15% Shasta 32,959 Percent 29.53% Sierra 822 Percent 37.19% Siskiyou 10,466 Percent 36.28% Solano 62,785	Santa Clara	212,964
Percent 26.15% Shasta 32,959 Percent 29.53% Sierra 822 Percent 37.19% Siskiyou 10,466 Percent 36.28% Solano 62,785	Percent	20.99%
Percent 26.15% Shasta 32,959 Percent 29.53% Sierra 822 Percent 37.19% Siskiyou 10,466 Percent 36.28% Solano 62,785	0	40.044
Shasta 32,959 Percent 29.53% Sierra 822 Percent 37.19% Siskiyou 10,466 Percent 36.28% Solano 62,785	_	,
Percent 29.53% Sierra 822 Percent 37.19% Siskiyou 10,466 Percent 36.28% Solano 62,785	reiceiii	26.15%
Sierra 822 Percent 37.19% Siskiyou 10,466 Percent 36.28% Solano 62,785	Shasta	32,959
Percent 37.19% Siskiyou 10,466 Percent 36.28% Solano 62,785	Percent	29.53%
Percent 37.19% Siskiyou 10,466 Percent 36.28% Solano 62,785	Sierra	822
Percent 36.28% Solano 62,785		
Percent 36.28% Solano 62,785		
Solano 62,785	-	
	Percent	36.28%
Percent 23.97%	Solano	62,785
	Percent	23.97%

^{*}Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.

	Total					
County	Registered	17.5* - 25	26 - 35	36 - 45	46 - 55	56 - 65
Sonoma	303,546	31,232	43,536	44,791	41,372	52,929
Percent		10.29%	14.34%	14.76%	13.63%	17.44%
Stanislaus	282,614	40,045	53,586	46,811	40,772	43,870
Percent		14.17%	18.96%	16.56%	14.43%	15.52%
Sutter	52,636	6,578	9,124	8,428	7,757	8,654
Percent		12.50%	17.33%	16.01%	14.74%	16.44%
Tehama	36,968	3,753	5,481	5,360	4,939	6,862
Percent		10.15%	14.83%	14.50%	13.36%	18.56%
Trinity	7,302	417	827	1,047	965	1,389
Percent		5.71%	11.33%	14.34%	13.22%	19.02%
Tulare	208,825	35,335	42,654	35,507	27,619	28,798
Percent		16.92%	20.43%	17.00%	13.23%	13.79%
Tuolumne	35,010	2,551	4,251	4,630	4,176	6,659
Percent		7.29%	12.14%	13.22%	11.93%	19.02%
Ventura	506,758	64,935	82,830	74,233	75,403	88,838
Percent		12.81%	16.35%	14.65%	14.88%	17.53%
Yolo	117,516	17,112	20,887	18,884	17,038	18,139
Percent		14.56%	17.77%	16.07%	14.50%	15.44%
Yuba	41,230	4,925	7,772	7,458	5,881	6,821
Percent		11.95%	18.85%	18.09%	14.26%	16.54%
State Total	21,980,768	2,749,809	4,061,974	3,572,574	3,286,404	3,513,665
Percent		12.51%	18.48%	16.25%	14.95%	15.99%

^{*}Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.

County	66+
Sonoma	89,686
Percent	29.55%
Stanislaus	57,530
Percent	20.36%
Sutter	12,095
Percent	22.98%
Tehama	10,573
	•
Percent	28.60%
Trinity	2,657
Percent	36.39%
Tulare	29.012
	38,912
Percent	18.63%
Tuolumne	12,743
Percent	36.40%
Ventura	120,519
Percent	23.78%
Yolo	25,456
	21.66%
Percent	21.00%
Yuba	8,373
Percent	20.31%
State Total	4,796,342
Percent	21.82%
	21.02/0

^{*}Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.